

## Sussex Montessori School "A Life Enhancing Experience"

## Certification of Intent to Enroll for the 2024-2025 School Year

Signing this document ensures that you, the student's parent or guardian, intend to enroll your child into Sussex Montessori School for the 2024-2025 school year.

## Welcome! We are so excited to have you! \_\_\_\_\_, the parent or guardian of \_\_ confirm my decision to enroll my child at Sussex Montessori School for the 2024-2025 school year. I understand that the State requires my child to remain in this charter school for at least one year, unless goodcause conditions constitute otherwise<sup>1</sup>. Additionally, I understand that if I choose to remove my child from Sussex Montessori School in the 2024-2025 school year and attempt to enroll my child in another Delaware public school, the new school is not required by law to accept my request for enrollment. Note: This commitment is required only for the first year in which a child attends a charter school. Signature of Parent/Guardian: Print Name of Parent/Guardian: Date \*\*Please return this signed document by March 15, 2024 to info@sussexms.k12.de.us or mail to: Sussex Montessori School 24960 Dairy Lane Seaford, DE 19973

<sup>1</sup> Requests for good cause withdrawal must be made, in writing, and approved by the Sussex Montessori School Board.

## Reasons for withdrawal:

- 1. a change in a child's residence due to a change in family residence
- 2. a change in the state in which the family residence is located
- 3. a change in the marital status of the child's parents
- 4. a change caused by a guardianship proceeding
- 5. placement of a child in foster care
- 6. adoption
- 7. participation by a child in a foreign exchange program
- 8. participation by a child in a substance abuse or mental health treatment program
- 9. a reported, recorded and substantiated instance of "bullying" against their child as defined in § 4161 of this Delaware Title 14
- 10. a set of circumstances consistent with this definition of "good cause"